RE: CF 21-0869 (BUSCAINO) 8/3/21 ISSUE: LAPD NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH I COMMUNITY BUILDING I ONLINE TOOLS

TO: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

Sunland-Tujunga Neighborhood Council supports CF 21-0869 regarding LAPD NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH I COMMUNITY BUILDING I ONLINE TOOLS as the Neighborhood Watch program is vital to the safety of our communities.

RE: CF 21-0870 (RODRIGUEZ) 8/3/21 STREET RACING I TASK FORCE REPORTS & RECOMMENDED MEASURES

TO: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE.

The Sunland-Tujunga Neighborhood Council supports CF 21-0870 (RODRIGUEZ) 8/3/21 STREET RACING I TASK FORCE REPORTS & RECOMMENDED MEASURES as it is a good step toward increasing the safety of our streets.

RE: CF 21-0002-S1 50 (RODRIGUEZ) 8/3/21STREET RACING I AUTHORIZING DRIVER'S LICENSE SUSPENSIONS

TO: RULES, ELECTIONS, INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS COMMITTEE

Councilmember's motion proposes the City support AB 3 (Fong) — which would provide that in addition to existing penalties, a person engaging in a motor vehicle exhibition of speed, while participating in a "sideshow," may have his or her driver's license suspended from 90 days to six months — as part of the city's 2021-2022 State Legislative program.

Sunland-Tujunga Neighborhood Council supports this measure. However, we suggest amendment of the measure augmenting penalties to include suspension of license for up to one year and confiscation of vehicle for repeat offenders.